PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takeshi Osada	01/11/2011
Shigeru Osawa	01/12/2011
Yuichiro Takahara	01/11/2011
Toshifumi Masuda	01/17/2011
Karl-Wilhelm Vogt	02/07/2011
Freddi Plikun	02/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toshiba Lightning & Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	1-201-1 Funakoshi-cho.,Yokosuka-shi	
City:	Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

Name:	BJB GmbH & Co. KG
Street Address:	Werler Str. 1, 59755
City:	Arnsberg
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29382192

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)318-5956

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-383-6500

Email: sergeeve@howrey.com Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bell, Howrey, LLP Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

> **PATENT REEL: 025831 FRAME: 0767**

501443004

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21229.0002.NPUS00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bell
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025831 FRAME: 0768

Attorney Docket No: 21229.0002.NPUS00 In re Takeshi OSADA et al.

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: Takeshi OSADA, Shigeru OSAWA, Yuichiro TAKAHARA, Toshifumi MASUDA, Karl-Wilhelm VOGT and Freddi PLIKUN the undersigned hereby sell and assign to Toshiba Lightning & Technology Corporation, having a place of business at 1-201-1, Funakoshi-cho., Yokosuka-shi, Kanagawa, JAPAN and BJB GmbH & Co. KG, having a place of business at Werler Str. 1, 59755 Arnsberg, GERMANY the Assignee, his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es)

✓ for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100),

✓ and throughout the world,

in the invention known as <u>Lamp Socket</u>, for which application for patent in the United States of America (also known as United States Application No.______, filed December 30, 2010, has been executed by the undersigned, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patents therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patents and divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patents issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned I hereby grant the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) associated with the customer number shown below:

Customer Number: 22930

of HOWREY LLP, 2942 Fairview Park Drive, Box 7, Falls Church, Virginia 22042, power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

First Inventor:	Takeshi OSADA			
Signature	Jakeshi, Osada	Date: Jan, 11, 2011		
Second Inventor: Shigery OSAWA				

DM_US:23585293_1

PATENT REEL: 025831 FRAME: 0769

Attorney Docket No: 21229.0002.NPUS00

Signature

Shigeru Osawa

Date: Jan. 12.20//

Third Inventor: Yuichiro TAKAHARA

Juichino Takahara

Date: Jan. 11. 2011

Fourth Inventor: Toshifumi MASUDA

Signature

Signature

Toshifumi Masuda

Date: Jan (7,201)

Fifth Inventor: Karl-Wilhelm VOGT

Sixth Inventor:

Signature